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Violation of provisions of Mineral Conservation & Development Rules, 1988 in respect Of your
Barwas Limestone Mine in Sirmour District of Himachal Pradesh State

The following provisions of the Mineral Conservation and Development Rules, 1988 were found

violated in your above mine during the inspection made on 08.09.2015 by the undersigned in presence of Shri Tapendra
Singh, Owner’s Representatives and on examination of office records

Rule No. Nature of violation observed in detail

45(5) (a) Monthly returns since April 2013 to August 2015 have not been submitted to this office.

45(5) (b) Annual returns for the year 201 1-12, 2012-13, 2013-14 & 2014-15 have not been submitted to this
office. ‘

02. In’this connection, it is brought to your notice that the above violations constitute an offence punishable under

Rule 58 of MCDR, 1988.

03. The mining operation can be suspended under rule 45(7) of MCDR 1988 if compliance of rule 45(5)(b) of
MCDR 1988 is not found satisfactory.
04. You are advised to rectify the above violations immediately and intimate the position to this office on letter pad
signed by the owner within 45 (forty-five) days from the date of issue of this letter.
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